




 

1 

 

First Amendment Agreement No. 11.06-01(03) 

 

First Amendment Agreement to Original Agreement No. 1.21-01(03) for the Research Study 

Entitled, “Development and Implementation of a Highway Construction Quality Assurance 

Program for the Connecticut Department of Transportation, Phase I – HMA Concrete 

Construction” 

 

1. Attachment B (Budget) of the Proposal, referenced in Section 1.(A) of Original 

Agreement 1.21-01(03), is hereby deleted and the revised Budget, dated September 29, 

2003, attached hereto as Enclosure A, and made a part hereof, is substituted in lieu 

thereof. 

 

2. All other provisions of Original Agreement 1.21-01(03), not specifically amended, 

deleted or revised herein, shall remain in full force and effect. 













 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Attachment A 
 

Revised Budget, Dated September 29, 
2003, for the Research Project Entitled, 
“Development and Implementation of a 

Highway Construction Quality Assurance 
Program for the Connecticut Department 

of Transportation, Phase I – HMA 
Concrete Construction” 



FRS 523253 - Development of a Highway Construction Quality Assurance 
Program for the Connecticut Department of Transportation
Project Date: January 4, 2003 through December 31, 2003
Budget Revision Date:  9/29/03

Additional Revised Notes
Budget Fringes Budget

Salaries & Wages
     Principal Investigators 20,000 0 20,000
     Other Professionals 100,527 0 100,527
     Technician 30,739 0 30,739
     Administrative Support 4,000 0 4,000
     Graduate Assistant 5,572 0 5,572

Total Salaries & Wages 160,838 0 160,838

Fringe Benefits
     Principal Investigators 3,700 2,207 5,907 1
     Other Professionals 8,042 30,083 38,126 2
     Technician 2,459 5,475 7,934 2
     Administrative Support 1,640 112 1,752 1
     Graduate Assistant 724 -4 720 1

Total Fringe Benefits 16,565 37,873 54,438

Travel
     In-State 1,000 0 1,000
     Out-of-State 2,000 0 2,000

Contractuals 1,200 0 1,200

Supplies 1,200 0 1,200

Total Direct Costs 182,803 37,873 220,676

Indirect Costs 36,561 7,575 44,136

TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET $219,364 $45,448 $264,812

Notes
1. 50% of budgeted salary allocated to 01/01/03 - 06/30/03 and 50% 07/01/03 - 12/31/03
2. 18.4% of budgeted salary allocated to 01/01/03- 03/20/03, 28.6% 03/21/03 - 06/30/03, 
and 53.1% 07/01/03 - 12/31/03


	Personal Service Agreement Form
	1st Amendment Agreement No. 11.06-01(03)
	Executive Order No. 3
	Guideline and Rules for Executive Order No. 3
	Executive Order No. 17
	Attachment A - Revised Budget, Dated September 29, 2003



